THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (EXCERPT)

Act 175 of 1927

777.17d Applicability of chapter to certain felonies; MCL 752.802 to 752.1084.
Sec. 17d. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 752 of the Michigan

Compiled Laws:

M.C.L.
752.802

752.811
752.861
752.881

752.1003

752.1004

752.1005
752.1006
752.1054(2)

752.1084

Category
Property

Property
Person
Person

Property

Property

Property
Property
Property

Property

Class
H

H
G
G

T

Tm

» OIT

E

Description Stat Max
Manufacture or sale of slugsfor usein 5
vending machines

Breaking and entering a coin operated 3
device

Careless discharge of firearm causing 2
injury or death

Reckless use of bow and arrow 2
resulting in injury or death

False claim, statement, or 4
representation to obtain health care
benefits

Soliciting, paying, or receiving 4
kickback or receiving referral fee for
health care payment

Conspiring to commit health care fraud10
Health care fraud — subsequent 20
offense

Copying audio or video recordings for 5
gan

Organized retail crime act violation 5

History: Add. 2002, Act 28, Eff. Apr. 1, 2002;0 Am. 2012, Act 456, Eff. Mar. 31, 2013;00 Am. 2013, Act 124, Imd. Eff. Oct. 1,

2013.

Rendered Monday, July 7, 2025

O

Page 1 Michigan Compiled Laws Complete Through PA 5 of 2025
Courtesy of www.legislature.mi.gov



	777.17d Section&&&&777.17d &&&&Applicability of chapter to certain felonies; MCL 752.802 to 752.1084.

