## THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (EXCERPT) Act 175 of 1927

## 777.17d Applicability of chapter to certain felonies; MCL 752.802 to 752.1084.

Sec. 17d. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 752 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat Max
752.802	Property	Н	Manufacture or sale of slugs for use in vending machines	. 5
752.811	Property	Н	Breaking and entering a coin operated device	3
752.861	Person	G	Careless discharge of firearm causing injury or death	2
752.881	Person	G	Reckless use of bow and arrow resulting in injury or death	2
752.1003	Property	F	False claim, statement, or representation to obtain health care benefits	4
752.1004	Property	F	Soliciting, paying, or receiving kickback or receiving referral fee for health care payment	4
752.1005	Property	H	Conspiring to commit health care fraud	d10
752.1006	Property	D	Health care fraud — subsequent offense	20
752.1054(2)	Property	G	Copying audio or video recordings for gain	5
752.1084	Property	E	Organized retail crime act violation	5

**History:** Add. 2002, Act 28, Eff. Apr. 1, 2002;—Am. 2012, Act 456, Eff. Mar. 31, 2013;—Am. 2013, Act 124, Imd. Eff. Oct. 1, 2013.